
Teat, 

Valuable Proper ty , 
f ) s B O W I . Y ' S ' A M A H F , CwtfArs ioB, AfM> 

I S t ' i .D-'l 'OWS. 
?"/'.e subscriber is authorised to sell the following 

very < U>PBRfY—Viz. 
N o . 1—A two«stor) BiUOK W A K E - H O U S E 

and L 0 T > on Fr£r.klin-lanef»nu-tlie Basin, oc­
cup ied by, M r . Samuel Williams, fronting on 
sa id lane 27 feet, and ex tending in depth 73 
fee l , to the cent re of a IS ret! yard , on tlie 
r e a r of Lo t No. '? , Snd common to botli. 

No. 2—A two-story B R I C K W A K E - H O U S E 

a n d L O T , pn South s t reet , occupied by Mr . 
W i l l i a m Child, fronting on said s t ree t 27 feet 
( m o r e or less) an.'.extending- in deplli 65 feat 
f> bichesj to the centre of a l.'> feet yard , on 
t h e rea r of Lot No. 1, and continio'n tc both. 

No . 3—A two-story W A I I E HOUSE, (half 
F r a m e and half Br ick) and Lot oil Cheaps ide , 

o c c u p i e d by Mess rs . Mitchel l and Sheppar'd, 
f ront ing on Cheaps ide 2J, feet 6 inches, and 
eitsnvdilig in dep th 62 feet, to Franklin -lane, 
t o g e t h e r wi th the w h a r f and dock in front 
thereof . 

No . 4—A two-s tory A Y A H E - B O V S E (half 
F r a m e and half B r i ck ) and Lo t on Cheaps ide , 
: .djoiuing No. 3, occupied by Mr . Charles 
C r o o k , fronting on Cheapside , 22 feet 6 incit­
e s , ant);extending in dep th 62 feet, to Franfc-
l in - t ane , t oge the r wi th the wharf ami dock in 
IroiU thereof 

No. 5—A two-.stir.-y B R I C K D K T . I . I . I S G -

H O U S E and L o r , corner of Wappjng & High-
s t r c e t s , fronting- on VVijpping-street 40 feet, & 
e n High-s t r ee t 26 feet, 8 inches. 

No. 6—A two-story B K I C K . H w t t M s o -
7 1 O U S E and L o I , adjoining No. 5, fronting on 
Wappiog-st i 'ee-t 27 feet. 

No. 7—A Fii.'.Mi: L W F . I . L I N G - H O U S F . and 
t o r , at the corner of P i t t and Green-s t ree ts , 
2 6 10 inches front, and ex tending Iri.depth 
1 0 0 feet ; on the rear of this Lot j a small 
b.-ick dwelling', which m a y b e told separa te-

A l l t h e above p roper ty is in fee s imple, o r -
e e p t L o t s No 5 and 6, which are subject 
j o i n t l y to the yearly grrtund rent of £S 6s 8d 

Such of the above descr ibed proper ty as 
m a y remain undisposed of by the 24th day of 
F e b r u a r y next , will b e exposed at P U B L I C 
A U C T I O N , on tha t day , on the p remises . 

Apply at Mr. J . Harvey ' s , Eutaw-St . t h ree 
d o o r s north of Fayet te -s t reet , to 

J O H N 1>. P L E A S A N T S -
D e c e m b e r 27. d lO ( -eo24F 

Sta te o£JVTary land, Montgome­
ry County, to w i t : 

N o v e m b e r T e r m , 1806. 
A M O N G other things is the tcllu wing to 

w i t : 
O U D E P - E D b y the cour t , tha t all suits t rans-

r a i t t e d from the gener .1court to ibis cour t , un­
d e r the act of assembly, ent i t led, an act to 
p r o v i d e for .the organizat ion and regulation of 
t h e cour t s of coinin/s,'.i l a w in- th is s t a te , and 
for t h e administration of j u s t i ce , and continued 
l a s t cour t unde r the ru le to employ new coun­
s e l , shall not continue longer than the.--nd of 
t h e n e x t court , unde r t h e said rule ; a n d the 
s u i t o r s in teres ted the re in are hereby required 
to a p p e a r to (lie same, in person, or by conn 
Bel, cm or b t / o r e the. second day of next t e rm, 
o r t h e samrfwil i be t r i ed o r discont inued as 
t h e c a s e > i a y be , duiing- tne. said t e r m . 

t Copy. 
. T e s t , U P T O N B E A L L , Clerk , 

Mon tgo uery co.mly court . 

_ _ H la'wirt 
T a k e Notice. 

T H E Subscr ibe rs having obtained le t te rs of 
a d m i n i s t r a t i o n on the e s t a t e of P e t e r Cassat , 
l a t e of i..e city of Ba l t imore , d e c e a s e d ; All 
p e r s o n s baying claims aga ins t the said l \ .or 
C a s s . i t , are warned to exhibi t there t o the 

• subsc . r ibe i s , duly au thent ica ted ac.oi-c.ing to 
l a w , on or before the 10th day of July next, 
«•- t h e y may i e exc luded from ail ben-li t of 
s a i d "estate. All persons indebted to said es-

' t ate. .-.re reques ted to ni.if.e inime ! i : t . pay-
"Bient to•< i t h e r o f tlie subscr ibers by said day, 
as t j c y a-e dc'-ei.ui ' icd to close said estate 
w i t h o u t delay. 

, ' S U S A N : . : A S . S A T , Exut ' j c 

WILLLVP,; tkssop, Exv-
Of Pe te ; Cassat , del 

J a n u a r y 6. Saw 12t" 

l o Kent , 
A l a r g e n e w 2-story B r i c k r t V A H E H O U S E 

siid C E L L A . l t , with aconvej : lent Back-build­
i n g , : . l! in compleat o rde r , sufficient touccoiu-
r n o d a t e a large family, wi th a p u m p of excel­
l en t w a t e r at the door , and the use of a large va­
can t l o t adjoining-. It is an excel lent stand for 
t h e flour:and grocery bus iness , See. opposite tlie 
F r e n c h seminary and convenient to the N e w I 
• m a r k e t . Possession may be had on the 1st of 
N o v e m b e r . For t e r m s , apply a t No. 19cV, Ajar. 

. -ket .f i treet . Ociobei K l a w 

D o c t o r T h o m a s Hamil ton, 
N o 12, l I j i i i i i S ' i i i - S T r E ' r , 

A J'*-M tfcurfs from Market street, 
cBcgs leave tt. inform bis friends and tlie citi­

z e n s of Bal t imore , and i ts vicinity, 
tha t he pract ices 

M E T O T C I N E , SUUGEKY AND MlBS. ' I rERY. 
D O C T O R H A M I L T O N flatters himself 

t h a t h e is entij led to the confidence of the pub­
l i c , f r o m ;);.': .'having been in the pract ice of 
Iiis p rofess ion for above twen ty years , .the 
j : r e n t e r par t of which t ime his resilience was 
i n L o n d o n , in t h e vicittit) of St. Bar tholomew's 
F o s p i f a l , w h e r e an intimateconhexiCn w i t h t h e 

i t - n u n c f the faculty, to win so care it was 
ent i t i s t e d , a (forded him very ample opportuni­
t i e s o f making himself acquain ted with the 
p r o g i i=-ssR.e impl iven en'ts v.I '•• •'• In e 
p i e c e h j i i i in Mi-Dic:: c i; and in tlie perform­
a n c e <•I s'ukQ ] CA :. a o N-s 

W e r t he not anxious to avoid what migh t 
p e r h a p s by tfotne be cons idered a s t l 
Sin •."npij 'ic, he c< ukl lay before the public suf 
f. •'•< i : t p o o f s cf his n cd.i.si charac te r , and o 
t h e s:r. gii at operations he lias been in the ha* 
b i t of pe r fo rming , d u r i n g h i s r e s idence in this 
a n d t h e n ighbormg state (Vi rg in ia ) -&r Jlie 
l a s t m&\ en years . 

T h u s iic'ch i.e has been irtdnced to say of 
I i i m s c i f from a conviction, t ha t a n,t ducal man, 
o f f e r i n g inn....-•»'' to the aot ice ol the public, 
s h o u l d accomp'.my a claim upon tic-'ii' confi­
d e n c e ^vitll t he f-rci-uuds upon which lie founds 
jbis prcitcvisions-

J a n u a r y 7. itt4t-giiw4t 

T o he Sold, 
A v a l t i a b l e F A K M , of u p w a r d s of 2'JO acres 

o f l a n d , wi th useful improvemeu'.:: , bom 
p n . t h e l < e i s t e r ' s t o w n tu rnp ike read m a r half 
.•>. n . i l e . A s it can be v i ewed in an .hour's r ide 
f r o m t h a city of Bal t imore , it is thought unne­
c e s s a r y t« say any th ing fur ther at p n lit 
f . b o u t i t . App ly to Phi l ip Jones on the preini 
hf-s. T H O M A S J O N E S . 

D e r e w h w ci. i w o m l 

iX'otice is hereby given, 
T H A T 1 in tend s>pp]yii:g to Bajt imore 

c o u n t y c o u r t , at its next s i l t ing, on tiie fourth 
M o n d a y ii; M a r c h mcx', for the bciu.iit of the 
i n s o l v e n t ac t , pa s sed November session, 1805, 

A-13KAKAM U S H E R . 
J a n u a r y s . tuZfr 

Notice is hereby given, 
T H A T I intend to prefer i pctit\on to t h e 

i r n e x t 
n to absolve and d i scha rge n.e as 

v.-ei! from the deb ts of John W Sai 
l/erlaits, as m v c m i , which I am unable to pav. 

J . H. s C H A M a E B L A K S * . 
(Har fo rd c o t n t y , J-,riisnrv 6t : i , '?<?<>?.) 

j . 8. Th-fa S 18tlj 

I N D I A G O O D S , 
Just received 40 /"•'/« conslttiiig of 

Mamoodies , Rtniwties, Cossas, 
Sanhahs, Baftas, Gurral is , 
Sawns, GtWzenalm, Checks , 
Blue Enie r t i es , Kc. 

/ i. so, 
5 cases Bandanna Handkerch ie fs , mostly 

scar le t and yel low, of a super ior qua l i ty—For 
sale by J O H N M. M I N E K , &' Ct>. 

N o . 66, Bowly ' s wharf. 
October 30. [ sj» 

T o Rent : 
T w o t h r e e ^ t o r y Brick H O U S E S en the up ­

per part of P i c a - s t r e e t They are both calcu­
lated for ent i re dwel l ings , or the lower Moms 
and cellars for s tores , w i th very comple te back 
buiklings and convenient yards . Possi 
may be taken of one in about a fortnigh, and 
>h- o the r in four w e e h s . Apply to 

A L B E R T S E E K A M P , 
Who hath imparted in the dijferext arrivalsJi<mi 

firemen and Hamburg, 
A complete assortment, of German and S i . 

lesia L I N E N S , entit led to d rawback , which 
he will se l on reasonable t e rms . 

October '29. eo 

Looking Glasses. 
G E O P G E S M I T H , 

CAURVKR AND GILDEE, 
No. T/4, MAt iKKT-STRtEt , Bal t imore, 
M A K E S all kinds of "Lookiug-Giass and 

Pic tu re Frames , ova! or square , from t h e plain­
est to the r ichest pa t te rn j Gilt Cornices ; 
Giiondoles ; Pier Tab les ; r ich Brackets For 
Clocks and Glass L u s t r e s , &.c. Scc.and al l sor ts 
of Venetian Klitios 

Smith has always for salt:, fashionable L o o k -
i n g Classes and e legant Print*. Captains of 
vessels and o 'he r s , t r ad ing to the VVest-Iu-
di«;s, will find tin ir advantage in t ak ing ven­
tu res of the above goods ; which they can have 
safely packed .at lite shor tes t not ice , and on 
good t e rms . 

N. B. Old I iooking-Glae tes r e s i lvered ,and 
made equal to n e w , or taken in e x c h a n g e 
-Prints and Need le -work neatly f ramed and 
glazed. 

W a n t e d — T w o decen t B O Y S , as o.pprenti. 
ces to the above business . 

D e c e m b e r 16. e« 

In Baltimore County Court, 
N O V E M B E R 26, 1806. 

O N application t o t h e "judges of t h e said 
county cour t , by peti t ion in wr i t ing of George 
Buchanan, of said county, praying the benefit 
of t he " act lov the rel ief of sundry insolvent 
d e b t o r s , " passed a t November session, 1805, 
on the t e rms ment ioned in the said act ; a 
schedule of his proper ty and a l is tof h is c re ­
di tors , on oath , as 'far as he can ascertain t hem, 
as d i rec ted by said act, being annexed to his 
petition ; and (lie .said comity cour t being' sa­
tisfied by competent test imony, t ha t t h e s o d 
George Buchanan has res ided t h e t w o p r e -

g years within the state of Maryland , 
prior to the passage of the said ac t ; and the 
said George Buchanan at t h e t ime of preserv­
ing his petition as aforesaid, having p roduced 
t o t h e said court;, the assent in wri t ing of sffflia-
ny of his credi tors as have due to t h e m t h e 

-amount of two- th i rds of t h e deb ts due by him 
at the t ime of pass ing the act : 

I t is the re upon .ad judged and o rde red , by 
t h e said cour t , t h a t t h e said G e o r g e Bu­
chanan (by causing a copy of this order to be 
inse i t ed in some one of t h e news-pnpe ts in 
the city of Balt imore, every o ther day, for th ree 
months , successively, before the fourth Mon­
day in March next ) give notice to his c redi ­
tors to appear before the said county cour t , :i\ 
the coai t -honsc in the said county, at 10 o'clock, 
in the forenoon of the said fourth Monday in 
March next , tor the purpose of r ecommend ing 

stee for the i r benefit, on the said ( 
Buchanan, then and the re taking die oath by 
tlie said act prescr ibed for del iver ing u p his 
proper ly . S igned by order , 

W I L L I A M G I B S O N , Clerk; 
D e c e m b e r W, if>u6. 

For Sale, 
A B O U T i red acres gf mosl valua­

ble L A N D , si tuated upon the Potomac river, 
neart .be ciliet? of W a s h i n g t o n , A t 
George- town i the g r e a t e r par t of wdiich is 
p r ime u m, and the r ema inde r fine wood 
land. On this farm is a irtost elegant dwe l l , 
ing house, possess ing an elevated and com­
manding v i e w o f the above p laces , and the sur-

ing country. Also , tenant ' s houses , barn, 
tobacco bouse, and s tab les , t w o excellent 
fisheries, and a ferry from Pr ince -George ' s 
count} to Alexandr ia . I?or beauty of prospect , 
fertility of soil and aclvan' age_ of si tuat ion, no 
t r ac t of land can e x c e e d it in this country. 
T h e t i t le is indisputable . T h e t e r m s , which 
will be made accommoda t ing to t h e purchaser , 
may be known upon applicat ion to t h e subscri­
ber in Bal t imore 

I U C H A R D .KEY H E A T K , 
Oc tober '"• to 

5&'Dollars, R e w a r d 
The . snbsc r ibe r ' s cellar, N o 46 North How­

ard-s t ree t , was .broken open on tin nighl i .' the 
16th i n s t . i i m d were Molei therefrom, nine 

•:/,!>'!' V O O L E N S (commoiilygalled 
K< r.dal Cottons}. T h e al ovi u w a r d , ill be 
g i v m fcirthe apprehension cf the person or 

-• tha t commi t t ed the s a n e . 
W I L L I A M S C O T T . 

J a n . 17. _ _ _ _ „ _ „ l a w 4 t 

i. Tin 7< A R I ' S .'.v TJTco A I'M El cii 2 
SEV Y. 

A gen t l eman , who h ..- rece ived the most 
flattering test tnu lials ef ability and conduct 
from the, p res iden t nf the college m which he 
Was e d u c a t e d , be ing e n g a g e d as an assistant 
in t h e above s emi :A y; parents and guardians 
are- respectfully in ionned that a. few -mare boys 
v/u! be admi t t ed to enable the. subsc r ibe r lo 
m e e t the e i p e n c e of litis n e w a r rangemen t . 

W I L L I A M K I N D . 
Janua ry 5'.?. l a w o t 

Jbor Sale, 
A two-s tory Br ick H O U S E and L O T , 50 

feet front on Msrke t - s t r ee t , Fell 's Point, and 
ah nil 200 fieet deep . 

One di t to and L O T , 30 feet front on Shake-
s.c ar-s.treet. about 107 feet deep . 

One small F r a m e H O U S E and L O T , IS 
fee t front on A n n - s f u e t , running back about 
150 feet to an alley. 

T h e above proper ty is subjec t to ground 
r en t , and offered on very m o d e r a t e t e r m s , by 
the subscr iber , who wishes to set t le all his 
affairs immediately . If not elisposedot previous 
to t h e first of Apri l , i t will on t h a t day be 
sold at auction for cash. 

P . D A W S O N . 
January 5- co2w~law i s t A p 

Valuable Lands for Sale. 
T H E grea t emigration to the state of Ohio, 

and t h e W e s t e r n c a r trj in general , induces 
the subscriber t o offer those valuable L A N D S 
for sale, which he adver t ised same t ime ago, 
viz : 

1000 ac res of first ra te L a n d , s i tuated upon 
the wa te r s of Middle Is land, and about 1 1-2 
miles from the river Ohio, unimproved, 

400 do . about 4 miles from the former, wel l 
improve u. 

Mii'l- do. adjoining the above, well improved. 
10U0 do. adjoining the above, weil improved. 

400 do. adjoining the above, unimproved. 
450 do adjoining Mr . Gregg ' s Mill) on 

Middle Island. 
Csi'J do . adjoining the above, well improved -

1000 do. in Payette County, state of Kc-njuc-
k»v, on t h e North Fork of Licking-, 8 miles 
from the town of Washington. 

All l b - above LancU are of the first quality, 
abounding with fine t imber , such as vf-fl 
Chen-}, Black Walnut , and L o c u s t ; and has 
produced upwards of e ighty bushels of Corn 
to tne a c r e . 

A i . so , 
His proper ty in Wash ing ton 'County , Mary­

land, k c . &c. 
53 acres in Wash ing ton County, s ta te of 

Maryland , about four miles from Hanock-
T o w n , we l l t imbered . 

36 ac res near the above, adjoining the 
lands of John Flint. 

"0 ac res lying' in Pr ince George 's county, 
about t h r e e or tour miles from the Eastern 
Branch ; this t rac t abounds with heavy t imber , 
a n d a l though the soil is but thin, the 
makes it vs»ry valuable, so near t h e City of 
Washington. 

One, 2 1-2-story Brick H O U S E , n.eB.r the 
cour t -house in Hager ' s - town , well fin: heel, 
w i th necessary back buildings ; 1 f ramed 2-sto. 
ry do. adjoiningthe former, with the advantage 
of a 12 feet alley, well s i tuated for business, 
and w h e r e a store has beer, kept for many 
years j t h e lot belonging to said property is 
upwards of two hundred feet-deep. 

One, two-story L o g g House in Church-
s t reet , containing 1 1-2 lots, well fenced in. 

A L S O , 

One o the r Lo t , unimproved. 
A i . s o , 

A W o o d Lot , about one mile from the 
town, containing-five acres . 

A L S O , 

350 acres lying in Washington.county , near 
Isaac Becht le ' s mill, and about th ree miles 
from the river Potomac ; this t r ac t is well 
calculated for a stock Fa rm, having a very-
extensive range ; the re are two good springs 
on it, and a small s t ream runs through it, 
from which much valuable meadow migh t be 
made. I t has the advantage of a r tdge of hea­
vy fine t imber , and within a small distance of 
several s a w mills ; about seventy or eighty 
acres of c l ea red L a n d , and t w o T e n e m e n t s 
on the premises . 

Any person wishing to purchase any of the 
Ohio L a n d s , by applying lo John L e e , W h e e l ­
ing , will be shewn the premises , and ge t 
any information they may require ; and these 
wishing to contract for any other of t h e de ­
scribed proper ty , will p lease apply to Will iam 
L e e , Bal t imore, who will l ikewise give any 
information required. 

Proper l t in the City of Bal t imore , o r the 
precincts thereof, will b e t a k e n in exchange , 
for any of the above proper ty . 

Also, severa l T rac t s in t h e Allegartv Moun­
tains. W I L L I A M ' L E E . 

January 20. , eo 

Encouragement of Lirfeature. 

BY A U T H O R I T Y . 

Scheme of a Lot tery , 
FOR THE BENEFIT OF 

S T . M A R Y ' S C O L L E G E , O F B A L T I M O R E 

1 P r i z e of 
Dolls. liohi 

50,000 
15,000 
20,000 
10,000 

5,000. 
5,000 
4,000 

10,000 

7,svoa. 
84,000 

190,500 
24,500 

14?ey Manfcs — Not two to a Prise. 215,000 

1 

a 2 
5 

10 
20 

100 
3 50 

FOO0 

?29ci 1 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

rizes 

. 
10,000 

5000 
1000 
500 
200 
100 

50 
12 

Stationary-pemiums 

1,-00 t i cke t s , a t l o dol lars e a c h , 
Ar rangemen t of Stat ionary P r e m i 

1st. d r a w n blank 
1st . do. after 2,000 t i cke t s are it 
1st. do. af ter 4,000 
1st . do. after 6,000 
Jsjt. do. af ter 8,000 
1st. do. after 10,000 
1st. do .af te r 12,000 
1st . do. af ter 14,000 
1st . do. a f te r 16,4)00 
1st. do. af ter 18,000 
1st. do. aftef 20,000 
Las t draw*i Blank , 

215 , coo 
tuns—( ' ; ' ; 

S'A'.'O 
awi t„ t000 

1000 
1500 

1500 
1500 
1500 
1500 
1500 
1500 
150o 

lo.ocO 

15 per cent, em $1l5c%c is • 
Su-m toh raised byshelotten 
Expellees cf the lottery %-

which St M a r y ' s C o l l i d e hfe 'enjoy ed—and 
the many sp lend id chancns '^fcun 'c ; to adven­
tu r e r s by t h e above s c h e m e , Tndecc the tKa-
ni 'gers to ant ic ipa te a rapid ssSfeofthe t ickets . 
T h e d r a w i n g will commence as soon as a suf­
ficient n u m b e r is sold to au thor ize i t . _ T h e 
manr.gers have given bond to t h e stare in the. 
pena l tyWsix ty thousand dol la rs , for t h e faith­
ful payment of the pr izes , wdiich will he P"V^ 
subjec t to a deduct ion of 1-5 ripr cent , 30<kff£ 
a l ter the d r a w i n g is finished. P n z e a i i o t j ^e ' 
manded wi th in a twelve-month from t h e com 
pkjtion oftlhe diahving, will l iecotisifltred, as 
a donation to th t fco l jogo , V 

Ticke t s t o be had of t h e M a n a g e s , o r t o 

suchpersoj/is as mav be authorised"*}- t h e m 
W11, L l A«fc J) u B o u H G, "J 
JoHTi TESS1EK, ^ ^ ^ 
Ll 'KE T l E l l N A S , 
R O B E R T \ Y I U A , 

\W I 1.4*AM L0101 A N , 
A L E X A N D E R M ' K I M , t 

H E K R Y W I L S O N , « c 

S A M U E L S T E H J ^ T , 

J A M E S M ' H ^ N n v 
S. Hoi.1.1 N O J W O K T I I , 
Li .WIS D u Boi 'EG, 
1 ' i l l L I P L A U R E N S O . V 

Eol la r s 245C0, 
" . 32,250 
. 3o ,oeo 
, - 225o 
Mr, 32,25o 

T h e prevai l ing drSjioBition t » encourage the 
progress of I ' l terat in-e- - t l i^ pe%fta r favor 

I 

M a r c h - S i e o l m - l a w 

To nil my Creditors. 
F R O M many losses, I am compel led to 

give this no t ice , ef my intention of applying 
to t h e j u d g e s of Bal t imore county court ; for 
the benefit of t h e insolvent, laws «•!' 1805 and 
18j6 , in t w o months from t h e da te hereof. 

C H A P L E S M O l l N E W i . ' K . 
jantua-y IV, i8C7. .&?im 

T h e Subscriber offers for Sale 
The fallowing TRACl'S of LAND, lying In Al-

. legpny county, Maryland, viz. 
1. " Landfiowin;- -tvitl, milk and /limey," c o n . 

tainir.g in t h e whole about 2747"acres. 
proportion of th i s t rac t is in natural meadow, 
which is in te r sec ted by a number of small r i ­
vulets ; t he remainder is heavily t imbered , 
and wel l R l ap ted to the raising of small grain 
It l ies about forty miles to the s o u t h - v e s t of fort 
Cumber land , is on t h e wate rs of t h e Grea t 
Yoiigbougha.r.y, and about 4 miles dis tant from 
the main road leading through Virginia to the 
wes tern ciou.it ry. Tlie same is divided into 
Bmall t r ac t s , compris ing from 300 to 400 ac res 
each , to-auit pu rchase r s . 

2 . " Good Hope." T h i s t r ac t lies cont igu­
ous to t h e " l a n d flowing with milk ai 
ney , " and contains 389 acres , 120 whereof a r t 
natural m e a d o w , the res idue is heavily t imber­
ed, ami in the certificate is desc r ibed " t h e 
first quality l and . " 

3 . " Clover B o t t o m " l i e s on the Li t t le C r o s s , 
ings , about 3 miles sou th of Braddock ' s road, 
contains 132 acres of laud, a par t of which is 
well calculated for m e a d o w , tlie remainder is 
weil t imbered , and of t h e first cptality. On 
this t r a c t t h e r e is a Gr is t and Saw mill , 
both of which might be put into good order , 
at a very small expence . T i n Gris t mill is 
t h r e e stoies h i g h , and has an excel lent pair of 
country stones ; there is *lso A whee l for a pair 
of Bur r s . 

4 " Cornucopia". T h i s t rac t contains 1.100 
acres , and is t l ie res idence of Mr. Dan. Gran} 
T h e improvements a r e , 4 large and com 
ble dwel l ing-house , and an extensive barn 
wi th stsbling undernea th ; a young thr iving 
orchard , and about 100 acres of c leared lain] 
under good fencing, Braddcok ' s road, passes 
h rough sa id farm, w h i c h makes i t an el i ­
gible s tand for a public house , baiv.g about 
twen ty - two miles from For t Cumbc rlar.d. F e w 
a rms in Maryland , t he same dis tance from 
Bal t imore, a re more valuable than th i s . I t is 
of t h e first qual i ty as to soil, heavily t imbered , 
and nearly t h e one half of it well adap ted to 
t imothy m e a d o w ; flic r es idue equally wel l 
adap ted to the rais ing of whea t , rye , oats , Sac. 
T h e one-fifth of the purchase money will be 
requ i red in hand , the res idue in five annual 
payments . M r . Grant will show the above land 
to any person w h o should be inclined to pur-
chase . J A M E S P . B O Y D . 

(October 19, 1805. 2aw 

Notice. 
T H E subscr iber being appointed by the ho 

nnr.ible t h e chancellor of Maryland, t rus tee of 
Mr. R icha rd Clirson and his estate , all pel-
sons having any ciaum; against him, are r e ­
ques ted to p roduce them to me for se t t lement , 
and those indeb ted to him are hereby also r e ­
ques ted to d ischarge the i r respective accounts , 
o therwise the t rus tee will-be under the neces­
sity of pu t t ing them i n s u l t without respec t to 
persons . S A M E V I N C E N T , T r u s t e e . 

January 6. 2av. 

Phoenix Fire Office of London 
SKCOND-STRKKT. 

A T T E N D A N C E is given at this office 
daily, from 9.-o'clock i n t h e morning, until 5 
in the afternoon, for the purpose of receiving 
o rders for Insurance ou Houses , Bull 
Ships in harbor , Goods, Wares and 
chaudi/ .e , (\.c. from loss or damage by fire. 
T h e danger at this season of the: year is so 
considerable , and the ra tes of p remium de ­
manded by the company so modera te , as to 
bear no proportion to the uneacines which 
those who have large properly uninsured mus t 
feel. For the convenience of Merchan t s who 
may have proper ty in t w o or mere dis t inct 
bui ldings, the same may be instil eel m one 
sum, on te rms which may t>e known at the 
office. And on single risks of the.firat.class 
the sum of 40,000 dollars can be insured. Or­
ders will fce m a d e out agreeably to the com­
pany's direct ions, and property examined free 
of charge . 

D A V I D S T E W A R T , Agen t . 
January 16. cHteuSt 

INSURANCF.TTYJPON L I V E S , 
By tia: Felienn Life Insurance (^.'mpany, 

O F L OK D O N . 

T H E Pel ican Life- insurance Company., of 
London, was establ ished i n t h e year 17c?, by 
a numerous and respectable propr ie tary , upon 
an extensive capital, ves ted ill the public 
funds, with t h e additional responsibility of 
every individual proprietor . T h e board of 
d i rec tors , in consequence of repea ted applica­
t ion : on the subject , hav ingde te rmined 
tend their engagements to the cont inent of 
America, deem it proper briefl) to suggest to 
t h e minds of t h e public, the numerous ami 
important benefits resul t ing from such an in 
stiuilioii to e v e n rank and class of society. 

Persons in t h e receipt of income arising 
from estates dependen t upon l i fe—profi ts in 
business—offices, civil or military—by the 

.yearly payment of a modera te premium) may 
secure at their death an adequate provision 
for the i r families, relations or frierids. Fines 
payable on leases , renewable at the dea th of 
par t icu lar persons , may bo provided for by in­
sur ing the lives of such persons. Insurance 
affords t h e means of r e imbursemen t to those 
who advance money upon life-annuities, and 
in many cases furnishes ample c c i u ' r y for the 
loan of money. Persons ent i t led to proper ty 
in expectancy or reversion, or upon at taining 
a given age , m a y secure an equivalent , in 
case the i r in teres ts should be aftected by pre­
mature -death. In a variety of other instances, 
and most peculiarly as applicable to persons 
e n g a g e d in commercial pursu i t s , ol 
j o y m e a t of casual income, tiiis vahl 
caution will establish a resource to w.hi 
milies may look with confidence and security, 
and by which t h e dis t resses loo often a t t end . 
nut ujif it human life, may be alleviated or ef-
ftctu/dly p reven ted 

Tlie Ra tes of P r e m i u m for such Insurances: 
will be r e n d e r e d a s t n o d e r a l e i.s possible, ami 
in every instance proportioned to the Age, 
l i . ' a l th , and o t h e r Ci rcumstances of t h e Life 
assured . 

Persons des i rous of proposing Insurances , 
f i t t e r wpon^their own L ives , o r the L ives of 
trthgni in w h i c l \ t h e y are in te res t ed , or of ob­

t a i n i n g further par t iculars and information, 
a re r e q u m t e d lo apply a t the Phoenix F i re Of 
fieo S e c a m j S t r e e t , w h e r e a list of the propr i -
e t «*r« t8Kn^ts &e n. 

J a h u a ^ 16. ._ d.t-eoSt, 

The directors of the Ubrary 
C O M P A N Y of Bal t imore , a re under the 
painful necess i ty of remind ing many 
m e m b e r s , t ha t t hey have not d i scharged the i r 
annual contr ibut ions, due on the 2oth April 
last : Iii consequence of which the dil 
a r e obliged to obtain money from the banks , 
wdien tlucir funds, if pa id , would be equal 
to tl-oir expend i tu res . T h e y have author ised 
Mr . Samuel French, to call upon those in ar­
rears ; and it is confidently- hoped, tha t h is ap­
plication will be a t t ended to . Those who 
may be found on the list of de l inquents , at 
t h e mee t ing of the board on the first W e d n e s ­
d a y in February' , will be charged wi th the 
penal ty of one c e n t per d r y , from the cUh of 
May , last accord ing to t h e consti tut ion. 

January _3 . Sftw2w 

IvllH .TIC. 
. V "".lie hi 

: Falls, Willi t i e r ; 
s i tuated on d i e J .'•: ni ?. • ".'. :-, 

New-York, and : '. . 
the city. ', 
Grist Mills , wi th live run of Eton 

with a complete 
rs for wlieaf and fttiiir, 

il kia-.-ns, agreeabV 
ements of EvanVs si s:eu>. 

ng a beautiful : 
view of' the Hudson av.d Wei 
tier*' Shop and Lvxliiy. t oge the r u'.;i. 
out-houses and con 
de-rihe establishni ' 
fall of about thir t t 

ly above tin 
well cai 
factory, wi thou t i n t h e least inter 
tlie o ther mills. T h e sdvanl 
this property are 1 f"« 1 
which lav-cly charac te r ize sit 

at ed in the •• icir ty 0 > 
ant a market as New-York , c - .pet'l -
able a navigation as 1! - , t h e only 
roi te for the prod ice of the Nor the rn and 
Wes te rn Wor ld , a facifity of 
Wheat a t the mill, and of sending the pr 
to marke t , is here exper ienced to i n . 
which no other ' s i tuat ion can boast of. l-i'-ai 
40 to 50,0*00 bushels of w h e a t has teen 1 
factured annually be tween March and-Januan , 
and from CO to 70,000 could with c mi 
be ground were the winter season exc luded , 
« iiicii of late years has been so r.iiid tc . 
interruptimi of the navigation has seldom 
of long continuance. 

TEe securi ty and convenience of a sloop uf 
any bur then lving so contiguous to t*«e mill 
t h a t tfae elevators d i s cha rge the cargo v 
ver the Miller wishes to dcpOsite it, and tlie 
facility of loadimr t h e flour on hoard immedi ­
ately from the Mill door, so maUirialh 
niches labor and expedi tes business the 
vessel will be found Buflifient to serve the 
tory, and perform more than t w o ofdinarily 
ilo in such eniploy. 

Also, a T r a c t of 1000 seres of Land , s i i - , ; -
e d about 60 chains from the above Mills, well' 
covered with t imber , on which is an exce l len t 
iron mi.i ugh which the But termiik-
Fall s tream pees ss, ailtti'ding several si tuation* 
or e rec t ing ol' iron w o r k s . 

Ti ie es ta te will be so ldon reasonable t e r m s , 
arid pn t c i t y i n or near tiie city of Bal t imore 
will be taken at a lair valuation for one half of 
the amount it' 1 c . juired. 

F o r t : to Char les Gar l s , in t h e city 
of Balt imore ; or to David Lyd ig , luei. 
New-York , by whom an indisputable lit!* 
veil lie given 

November _24. eo3:n 

For !Sa!e, 
A s tout healtliy young N E G R O M A N ; 

he is a : cook and wai ter , am 
derstsir. ,nd inaiiaging horses . Ap­
ply at this 

"December g_r. d i t - l a w _ 

i'\>r Saie or Rent, 
T H E P R O P E R T Y belonging to the sub-

sci ibc r, beautifully s i tua ted on t h e Re.ister 's-
to-.vn road , adjoining Mr . John H e n r y Hop­
kins 's , and bill a small d is tance abftyl 
Siminarv. T h e Proper ty was lately r< n tcd 
and occupied bv Mr. Jacob Ottesson, at t h ree 
hundred dollars per annum. No fur ther des ­
cription of the proper ty is t h o u g h t r.eci 
as it is e x p e c t e d persons desi rous of p u r c h a s ­
ing or rent ing , would wish to view the place 
previous to ( igiigementi For further par t i -
cuiars , enqui re of t h e subscr iber , at t h e new 
Assembly i l uoms . 

J A M E S W I N T K L E . 
N B. A L a d of decen t connection would 

he lakeii as an Appren t ice to the paint ing bu­
siness. Enquire ' as above . 

January 8. T l i&M 

A n y L?uiy, or Gentleman^ 
Irons of Boa rd ing in a genteel p r iva t e 

family, may be accommodated with a 
Boom, 5cc. by applying at th is office. 

Jantiary 24. e< " 

Dividend. 
T h e cred i tors of E L I Z A B E T H VET? 

late of : ct unty , deceased , are h e r e , 
by notified"; tha t a distribution of the a s s e s 

v ' l ! t ake place at t h e coimUhg hous't 
of t i e subscr iber , in Bali e e t , o:i 
Monday the 16th February r.e>:t, and I 
the exclusion of those who neglect 
se rve this 1. 

W A L T E R J E N K I N S , 
Admmis t ru to f of E l i i a b e t h V< 

Jam.c 2 a w : t 

W a n t s a Place'. 
A young M a n . who wr i t e s thisee dil 

Lam icigcs (fngVcsh, F rench and G e r m a n ) un. 
de l - t ends &o->l Keep ing , Calculates Foreign 
E x c h a n g e s , and is we l l versed in M e r c a n ­
tile occur rences , wishes to engage in a Coun t - . 
ing Room or Store. Hav ing res ided for 
years past , and being engaged de rm 
t ime in (lie uii-roantUe 'line, in this city, h e at 
well acquainted with the necessary local know­
ledge required of a c l e rk , and can prod: 
respect of his deppr tmpnt and moral cj 
t e r every satisfactory recommendat ion . 

A line addressed "to G. K. and feft a t this 
office, will he a t t e n d e d to. 

January 23. o r " 

Notiee. 
T H E Subscr iber is unde r tiie necessity i( 

pet i t ioning to t h e nex t Gharlei county • 
be r e l ea sed from den t s , lie is unable t • 

S A M U E L BAXTQ 
Janua ry 1. 

J'Cr Saie, 
200 canes,.one* h, Claret , for ex-

poriC.tion, 
A few di t to Cha teau Merj 

J .- toil -, of the first gi -
,.il last syn-ing, of the viiiti 
ed for private families, 

Cogiu.ic Brandy, 4tl 
Muscovado S:ii>ai'K, is hlitljs. Uei 
Rais ins , 
Upland- Cotrcn, end about 5(i : : 

k^ln-dryed Indian Meat . 
H U G H n i o i 

_ January '21, eo4l|j 

Strayed < 
F B O M the subsc r ibe r s , • Q l l S E , 

e ight years old, about lc> hi 
speck in iiis left eye, with sh( 1 
Whoeyer . will b r i n g him back t o tin 
s.cftbers, wii l b e reasonably r e w a r d e d lot 
the i r t roubfe. 

K E L L E R &. A L B R I G H T , 
Cc i .mv 

Jiuv.iarv 2 1 . 

~~~PA .Nin'lJiUJcfn'liD , 

J O H N 1 S, 
Qjijmife the P&st'-OJ}icr, St Peiuts-LaM, 

ii A, 4- T i K O Ii E . 

two-.stir.-y
Cass.it
ac.oi-c.ing
CELLA.lt
-ket.fi
neart.be
file:///YiuA
ciou.it

